Print or Type Name

Signature

LOGGED IN 9/25/07

TYPE DHC

APP NO. PTDS0726852209

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONL

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



7

Date

| ADMINISTRATIVE | APPLICATION CHECKLIST |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| | ALL EIGHTION OLLEGIZEIGE |

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE Application Acronyms: [NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] [PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] [1] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication] NSL [] NSP [] SD Check One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement [B]☑ DHC ☐ CTB ☐ PLC ☐ PC ☐ OLS ☐ OLM Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery [C]WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR [D]Other: Specify NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply [2] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner [B] [C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice [D]Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, [E] Waivers are Attached [F] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE [3] OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

e-mail Address

Title

DISTRICTAL 1625 N Franch Dr., Hobbs, NAI 48240 DISTRICT II DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aznec, NR4 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

APPLICATION TYPE

X Single Well

Begablish Pre-Approved Pools

| DISTRICT BY 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Same Fe, NM 87505 | APPLICA" | | New Mexico 87: DWNHOLE CO | レクへ | 3957 | XISTING WELLBO Yes <u>xo</u> N |
|---|--|---|--|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|
| XTO Energy Inc. | | | 2700 Farmingto | on Ave.,Bldg. | K.Ste I Farming | ton, NM 87401 |
| PO PIPKIN Lesse | 63° Well No. | G | 18 1 Letter-Section-Townsh | 27N 10 | | AN Waley |
| OGRID No. 5380 Property Co | ode | API No. | 30-045-33446 | te | ase Type:Fede | eralStateFee |
| DATA ELEMENT | UPP | PER ZONE | INTE | RMEDIATE ZO | NE LO | OWER ZONE |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | an new |
| Pool Name Pool Code | WILLX | BASIN MANCO | <u> </u> | | <u></u> | ASIN DAKOTA |
| Top and Bottom of Pay Section | | 97232 V | | | | 71599 6136' |
| (Performed or Open-Hole Incerval) | #3 #1 . | 52381 | | | | 6383' |
| Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Life) | 1 | FLOWING | | | | PLOWING |
| Bottomhole Pressure (Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the tower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree AH or Gas BTU) | | | | | | |
| Producing, Shut-In or New Zone | N | IEN ZONE | | | | NEW ZONE |
| Dote and Oil/Gas/Water Raies of Last Production (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estamates and auppoining data.) | Date: Rules: Date: | | Date: Rates: Date: | | Date: Rates: | |
| Fixed Allocation Percentage (Nov: If allocation is based upon something other than current or part production, supporting data or explanation will be required.) | Rates: Oit: 28 | % Gas: 15 | Rates; Oil: | Gas: | Rates: | % Gas. % |
| Are all working, overriding, and royalty inter If not, have all working, overriding, and royal Are all produced fluids from all commingled Will commingling decrease the value of prod If this well is on, or communitized with, state | aty interests been zones compatible uction? or federal lands, | notified by certified with each other? has either the Com | d mail? unissioner of Public | Yes Yes Yes Yes Lands | No No X | · |
| or the United States Bureau of Land Manage | | ed in writing of this | аррисатоп? | Yes | NO | |
| NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to the ATLACHMENTS: C-102 for each zone to be commingled Production curve for each zone for at least to support allocation method or fine Notification list of all offset operators. Notification list of working, overriding Any additional statements, data, or documents. | showing its space east one year. (If estimated product permila. and royalty inter unnerns required to | not available, attaction rates and supported to the common to support common to support comming | ch explanation.) orting data. interest cases, gling. | | | |
| Trapplication is to establish Pre-Approved Pre- List of other orders approving downhole con List of all operators within the proposed Pre- Proof that all operators within the proposed I Bottomhole presssure data I hereby certify that the information between is SIGNATURE | nmingling within t Approved Pools Pre-Apppeved Po | the proposed Pre-A | pproved Pools notice of this applica knowledge and betin | tion. C. COMPLIANCE | | 7/30/2007 |
| TYPE OR PRINT NAME HOLLY C. | PERKINS | | | TELEPHONE N | O. (<u>404</u>) 3 | 24-1090 |

E-MAIL holly parking accommercy.com

| Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico | Form C-103 |
|--|---|
| Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Reso | |
| 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 District II OH. CONSERVATION DIVI | 7007 SEWEZSAPHND 10 33 SION 30-045-33446 |
| 1301 W Grand Ave. Arresis NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVI | 51014 |
| District III 1220 South St. Francis Di | STATE FEE |
| 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV. | |
| 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 | 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. NMSF077875 |
| SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS | 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: |
| (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR S PROPOSALS.) | |
| 1. Type of Well: | 8. Well Number |
| Oil Well Gas Well 🗵 Other | #6 P |
| 2. Name of Operator | 9. OGRID Number |
| XTO Energy Inc. | 5380 |
| 3. Address of Operator | 10. Pool name or Wildcat |
| 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NW 87401 | BASIN DAKOTA/BASIN MANCOS |
| 4. Well Location | |
| Unit Letter G: 2330 feet from the NORTH | line and feet from the line |
| Section 18 Township 27N Range | 10W NMPM County SAN JUAN |
| 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKE | RT, GR, etc.) |
| Pit or Below-grade Tank Application ar Closure | |
| Pit type Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water we | U Distance from nearest surface water |
| Pit Liner Thickness: mil Below-Grade Tank: Volume bt | ols; Construction Material |
| 12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL | of Notice, Report, or Other Data SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: IAL WORK ALTERING CASING |
| TEMPORARILY ABANDON | ENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE CASING CEMEN | TEST AND |
| OTHER: DOMENTIALE COMMINGE X OTHER | : |
| 13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent de of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Complet or recompletion. XTO Energy Inc. proposes to downhole commingle production in | ions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion |
| Basin Mancos (97232) upon completion of drilling. Allocati | ons are based upon a 9-section EUR & |
| calculated as follows: | |
| Basin Dakota: Water: 96% Oil: 72% Gas: 85% Basin Ownership in this well was diverse & owners were notified v | Mancos: Water: 4% Oil: 28% Gas: 15% ria certified, return receipt on July 30, 2007. |
| Downhole commingling will offer an economical method of produced damage, waste of preserves & protection of correlative right | duction while protecting against reservoir |
| I hereby certify that the information above if true and complete to the best of m | y knowledge and belief. I further certify that any pit or below- |
| grade tank has been will be obstructed on closed according to NMOCD guidelines a g | eneral permitlor au (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan |
| SIGNATURE C. Tercus TITLE RE- E-mail address | SILATORY COMPLIANCE TECH DATE 7/30/2007 ss: holly perkinsectoenergy.com |
| Type or print name HOLLY C. PERKINS | Telephone No. 505-324-1090 |
| For State Use Only | |
| APPROVED BYTITLE Conditions of Approval, if any: | DATE |
| | |

DISTRICT : 1825 N. French St., Hobot, H.K. 85240

DISTRICT W. 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, N.M. 88210

DISTRICT & 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410

State of New Metrico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santo Fe, NM B7505

Revised October 11, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies

| ISTRICT IV 220 South St Fro | oncia Dr., Sa | nto Fe, NM 87. | 505 | | | | | _ | MENDED REPORT |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|---|
| ¹ ADI | Number | | ELL L | OCATION | AND AC | REAGE DEDI | ¹ Pool Nam | e | |
| 30-0 | 45-3 | 3446 | 17 | 1500 |] | Basin 1 | Jayrota | <u> </u> | |
| Property Co | | | | | *Property | | | | * Wall Number |
| | | | | | P O PIF | | | | 6F |
| OGRID No | | | | | *Operator | | | { | Elevation 5940 |
| 10TOL | ر آ | | - | | XTO ENERG | | | | 3940 |
| | | | | | | Location_ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Ut. or lot no. | Section | Yownship | Ronge | Lat Idn | Feet from the 2330 | North/South line NORTH | Feel from the | Eost/West lin | County SAN JUAN |
| <u> </u> | 18 | 27-N | 10-W | <u> </u> | | | | 1 (23) | SAN JUAN |
| | T E A | 17 | 'BOTT | om Hole | LOCOTION The | If Different Fr | Treet from the | Lost/West br | re County |
| Ut or hot no. | Section | Township | econde | LOT 1911 | reel how die | North, cook, and | 1 (6) | } | Caulity |
| ^{to} Dedicated Acre | 1 | <u>i</u> | 13 Joint or | intiti | ** Consolidation | Cade | ¹⁹ Order No. | | |
| E19 3 2 0 | | | | | | | | | |
| · | WARLET | MII DE A | CSICNE | D TO TH | IS COMPLET | TON LINTH ALL | INTERESTS | HAVE BEE | V CONSOLIDATED |
| IR NO ALLO | WADLE I | | | | | BEEN APPROVE | | | T CONSOLIDATED |
| CALC'D. CORNER | . [| | 2 89 | -41-59 W | 7 | 10-2 1/2 | BC. | | |
|) | ` <u></u> | | | 1.5' (C) | | 1913 WS | G.L.O. 17 | | R CERTIFICATION |
| WIT, CORNER FD. 2 1/2" BC. | | | | | | | is true and | complete to the b | mation contained herein eat of my knowledge and |
| 1913 U.S.G.L.O. 13.2' SOUTH OF | · (| | | | | | interest or | unleased mineral e | |
| CORNER POSITIO | N N | | | 1 | | | right to or | #1 this well of this : | hole location or has a location pursuant to a |
| LOT 1 | | | | } | 2330. | 1 | interest. a | r to a voluntary poc | th a meneral or various |
| 43.39 | | | | - | - 2 | | division. | honered programmer | tofore entered by the |
| | | | | | | | 11 | | |
| | ļ | | | 1 | | | <u> </u> | | |
| LOT 2 | LO | LAT: 36.5 NC: 107.9 | 7615' N 3379' W | . (NAD 83 . (NAD 83 | } | | | 6 | 1 151 |
| 43,41 | | LAT: 36°34 IG: 107°55 | | | | <u> </u> | 1200 | y B. Mrx | 201 7/27/CV |
| | LON | G: 10755 | "59.4" W | 7. (NAD 27 | " - | 1740 | /Signatu V () | in Y Su | 22011 |
| · | | | | 18 | | 1740 | Printed | None | ///// |
| | . | | | ,,,, | |] [| 18 | SURVEYOR | CERTIFICATION |
| | | | | | | 1 | hardby cu | ettly that the wall is | oction shown on this plat octual surveys made by |
| LOT 3 | . [| | | | | | The or unde | m my supervision, or | nd that the same is true |
| 43.43 | · | | | | ` | | D 00 Ond correct | to the boot of my | p-strp1. |
| | ì | | | | | | . ici II | APRIL 24 | 2006 |
| | | | | 1 | | | Date of Signature | ZXX VUX | Oles |
| | | | | | . 4 | | 7 | STATE | X 2 |
| | 1 | | | | No. agricul | | 1 | | * 61~1 |
| LÓT 4 | | | | | 100 | | 11/1/2 | 14831 | 5 |
| 43.45 | | | | | | _ | 1 | K ×22 | ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ |
| | { | | | 1 | | · \ | $\sim 11 - \chi$ | %\ \ | 1.81 |

DISTRICT 1825 N. French Gr., Hobbes, M.M. 88240 DISTRICT 1 130) W. Grand Ave., Artesia, N.M. 88210 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerois & Natural Resources Department

Revised Unitale: 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION State Lease — 4 Copies Fee Lease — 3 Copies

DISTRICT IN FIRE PROPERTY Rd., Agrec, N.M. 87410

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santo Fe, NM 87505

| DOSTRICT IV | | | | | | | | |] AMEN | DED REPORT |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|-----------|-----------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|---|
| 1220 South St. From | ncia Dr., Son | | | OCATION | N AND ACI | REAGE DEDI | CATION PL | | | |
| | Number 3 | 3446 | Cir | Pool Code | 2 7 | | Pool Name | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Property Cod | , | 7746 | | 10.) | Property No | | CA CL | ` | * W | zil Number |
| | | | ; | | P O PIPI | KIN | | | | 6F |
| OGRIO No. | | | | | *Operator N | | | | | Elevation |
| 16700 | ,) | | | | XTO ENERGY | | | | ·· | 5940 |
| | | | | | ¹⁰ Surface | | | ····· | | |
| UL or lot no. | Section 18 | Township 27-N | Range 10-W | Let Idn | Fault from the 2330 | North/South line NORTH | Feet from the 1740 | East/Wes | | County SAN JUAN |
| C | 10 | 2/-14 | | | | f Different Fro | | 1 50 |) I | JAN JUAN |
| UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Ronge | om Hole | LOCULION I | North/South line | Feet from the | East/Wes | t line | County |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Dedicated Acres | · | 1 | " Joint or I | n fili | ** Consolidation Co | de | ¹⁸ Order No. | | | |
| 15814 | 1(00 | > | 1 | | | | | | | |
| - 10 | ABLE V | | | | | ON UNTIL ALL | | | EEN CO | ONSOLIDATED |
| 16 | | OR A N | 10N-ST | ANDARD | UNIT HAS B | EEN APPROVE | BY THE DI | VISION | | |
| CALC'D. COANER | | | | 1-59 W | V | FD. 2 1X2* | | OPERA | TOR C | ERTIFICATION |
| WIT. CORNER | | | 540 | 1.6 (C) | | 1913 U.S.8 | I heraby ce | rtify that the i | intermetri | conformed herein |
| FO, 2 1/2" BC. 1913 U.S.C.L.O. | - 1 | | | | | | belief, and | that this organ | nizolioa eitha | my knowledge und or owny p working |
| 13.2' SOUTH OF CORNER POSITION | ١ | | | Ì | | / | including th | unleased miner e proposed bo | tion hale to | cation or har a |
| LOT 1 | [| | | | jo | | contract wi | | fauch trimi | netal or working |
| 43.39 | | | | | 2330, | | | to a voluntary pooling aron | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Ì | | | 1 | | \ ' | | | | |
| LOT 2 | | LAT: 36.5 NG: 107.9 | 7615" N. | MAD 83 | > | | A | . 1 | n | |
| 43,41 | | AT: 36°34 | | | | | the o | لأكلمه روتع | nvi i i l | 7/27/06 |
| | LON | G: 107°55 | '59.4" W | . (NAD 27 | \ | | (Zsighiotic | 101 | | Date |
| | | | | 10 | 100 | 1740' | Printed | Name | all_ | |
| | | | | 18 | | | 18 | SURVEYO | OR CEF | RTIFICATION |
| | | | | - | 1 | * | 1 hereby cer | tify that the w | red tocotion a | ingwir on this plat |
| LOT 3 | | | | | 1 | | II THE OF MOOR | MY Repartition | n, and their | ble some in trice |
| 43.43 | | | | Í | 1 | ı | ත් | to the best of | my belief. | |
| | } | | | 1 | 1 | ο 8 | Date of | APRIL | 24, 200 | 06 |
| | | | | | | | Signoture | WAY. | UKO. | parent. |
| | | | | | | | | MAN | \$ | 2 |
| | | | | | | | 1 /2 | free to | >60) | (<u>e</u> |
| LOT 4 | | | | | | | 11/12 | 1 12 | 331 | 12 |
| 43.45 | İ | | | | | | 1 13 | J ~2 | ~ " | \$\displaystyle{\varsage}{\varsage} \displaystyle{\varsage}{\varsage} |
| | - | | | | } | | | EO PROM | BANK | WAVEYOR |
| · · | | | | | | FD. 2 1/2* 1913 U.S.G. | BC. Certificate | Humban | | |

PO Pipkin #6F Allocation

| | | ت | Location | | | | Cum Wtr | EUR OII | EUR Gas |
|-------------------|--|----------------|--------------|-------------|------------------------|-----------|---------|---------|---------|
| Well Name | No. Operator | Sec Unit | Twn | Rug | Field | Reservoir | (mbbl) | (mpo) | (mmct) |
| ARGO | 1 AMAX OIL & GAS INCORPORATED | 18 C | 27N | ₩0 | BASIN | DAKOTA | - | . ₩ | 1,547 |
| ARGO U S | 1E QUESTAR EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION CO | 18 Z | 27N | 10¥ | BASIN | DAKOTA | - | 6 | 1,323 |
| C A MCADAMS D | 1 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 20 K | 27N | 10₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | • | 16 | 1,415 |
| C A MCADAMS D | 2 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 20 G | 27N | 10 ₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 0 | 83 | 1,021 |
| C A MCADAMS D | 1E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 20 C | 27N | 10W | BASIN | DAKOTA | • | - | 178 |
| C A MCADAMS D | 2E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 50 J | 27N | 40 ₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 2 | €0 | 1,283 |
| C A MCADAMS D | 2F XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 20 0 | 27N | 10 ₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 0 | ٥ | 406 |
| E H PIPKIN | 11 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 12 M | 27N | 11₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | ĸ | ľΩ | 487 |
| EH PIPKIN | 12 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 12 G | 27N | 11₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | S | 8 | 2,676 |
| EIPEKIN | 11E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 12.3 | 27N | 11W | BASIN | DAKOTA | 4 | 7 | 1,070 |
| E H PIPKIN | 12E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 12 E | 27N | 11W | BASIN | DAKOTA | 4 | Ξ | 840 |
| E SCOTT FEDERAL | 13 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 24 L | 27N | <u>‡</u> | BASIN | DAKOTA | 2 | σ'n | 750 |
| EVENSEN | 2 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 19 P | 27N | 10₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | က | 19 | 2,291 |
| EVENSON | 4 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 19 H | 27N | 10₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 0 | ₩ | 913 |
| FULLERTON FEDERAL | 10 BONNEVILLE FUELS CORPORATION | . 13.1 | 27N | 18 | BASIN | DAKOTA | 0 | 5 | 555 |
| HANCOCK FEDERAL | 3 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP | 24 A | 27N | 11₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 0 | 19 | 1,800 |
| HANCOCK FEDERAL | 4 BETA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY | . 13 A | 27N | 11W | BASIN | DAKOTA | 0 | 18 | 1,695 |
| HUEREANO UNIT | 101 BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP | 19 F | 27N | ₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | - | 28 | 2,538 |
| HUERFANO UNIT | 101E BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP | 19 | 27N | 10 ₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 2 | œ | 1,260 |
| P O PIPKIN | 1 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | ₩ | 27N | 10¥ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 4 | 24 | 2,654 |
| Q | 2 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 8 L | 27N | 10W | BASIN | DAKOTA | 2 | 12 | 1,349 |
| O | 3 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 17 A | 27N | ₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 9 | 48 | 3,158 |
| | 4 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 17 X | 27N | ₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 2 | 13 | 1,250 |
| P O PIPKIN | 5 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 7 A | 27N | 10VV | BASIN | DAKOTA | 4 | 13 | 1,292 |
| P O PIPKIN | 6 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 18 0 | 27N | 10 ₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 9 | 19 | 1,555 |
| POPIPKIN | 1E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | - ∞ | 27N | 1 0₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 2 | Ø | 1,095 |
| P O PIPKIN | 2E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | ж Ш | 2 7 N | ₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 7 | 00 | 1.603 |
| P O PIPKIN | 2F XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | Z ∞ | 27N | 40₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 9 | S | 720 |
| | XTO EN | 17.1 | 27N | 1 0₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 9 | 12 | 1,080 |
| P O PIPKIN | 4E BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY | 17 C | 27N | 10₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 0 | - | 9 |
| POPIPKIN | 4R XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 17 E | 27N | 10W | BASIN | DAKOTA | 213 | 0 | 253 |
| P O PIPKIN | | 7 } | 27N | 1 0₹ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 7 | 2 | 398 |
| P O PIPKIN | 6E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 18 B | 27N | 10W | BASIN | DAKOTA | 846 | £ | 1,232 |
| PIPKIN GAS COM A | Š | Z | 27N | 10W | BASIN | DAKOTA | 2 | 12 | 1,779 |
| PIPKIN GAS COM A | 1E XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 1 C | 27N | 10₩ | BASIN | DAKOTA | 9 | ₽ | 1,293 |
| Average | | | | | | | 33 | 5 | 1,281 |
| C A MCADAMS D | 1 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 2 7 | 27N | 10W | 10W ANGELS PEAK GALLUP | GALLUP | *** | Θ | 616 |

| 2F XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 200 | 27N | 10W | 10W ANGELS PEAK GALLUP | GALLUP | 0 | | 0 | 144 | |
|----------------------------|--------|-----|-----|------------------------|----------------------|--------|------|------------------------|-----|--|
| 26 XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 12 E | 27N | 11W | KUTZ | GALLUP | 7 | | 16 | 254 | |
| 2F XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | Z Ø | 27N | 10W | BASIN | MANCOS | e | | 2 | 23 | |
| 4R XTO ENERGY INCORPORATED | 17 E | 27N | 10W | BASIN | MANCOS | 0 | | 0 | 47 | |
| | | | | | | • | | ς, | 227 | |
| | | | | | Allocation Dakota | //ater | O.I. | Oil Gas 96% 72% 85% | 85% | |

C A MCADAMS D E H PIPKIN P O PIPKIN P O PIPKIN Average

15%

28%

4%

Mancos

W.



2700 Farmington Ave, K-1 Farmington, NM 87401 Phone: (505) 324-1090 FAX: (505) 564-6700

July 30, 2007

Interest Owners

Subject: Downhole Commingle Application

POPipkin #6F

SWNE SEC 18-T27N-R10W 2330' FNL & 1740' FEL

XTO Energy Inc is submitting an application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) to downhole commingle production from the Basin Dakota and the Basin Mancos pools in the PO Pipkin #6F. Neither pool is included in NMOCD pre-approved pool combinations for downhole commingling in the San Juan Basin. Therefore, application to commingle will be submitted to the NMOCD in Santa Fe. Commingling of these pools will minimize operating costs, add reserves and improve economics of the well.

The proposed allocation percentages for each pool are as follows:

Basin Dakota

Gas: 85%

Water: 96%

Oil: 72%

Basin Mancos

Gas: 15%

Water: 4%

Oil: 28%

NMOCD requires all interest owners be notified of intent to downhole commingle if ownership is different between zones. If you need additional information or have any questions, I may be contacted at (505) 324-1090. If you have any objections to our application, please contact me within twenty (20) days of the date of this letter.

Sincere

Holly C. Perkins

Regulatory Compliance Tech

xc: well file

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & OASCOMPANY LP P O BOX 4289

FARMINGTON, NM \$74990656

PIPKIN, PO OF DHC

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GASCOMPANY LP P O BOX 4289

PARMINGTON, NM 874990656

PIPKIN, PO 6F DHC

BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GASCOMPANY LP P O BOX 4289

FARMINGTON, NM \$74990656

PIPKIN, PO 6F DHIC

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANYATTH: OUTSIDE 1070 PLAZA OFFICE BLDG BARTLESVILLE, OK 740040000

PIPKIN, PO OF DHC

PIPKIN, PO 6F DHC

PIPKIN, PO OF DHC

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANYATIN: OUTSIDE 1070 PLAZA OFFICE BLDG BARTLESVILLE, OK 740040000

PEPKIN, PO OF DHC

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANYATTN: OUTSIDE 1070 PLAZA OFFICE BLDG

BARTLESVILLE OK 740040000

PIPKIN, PO 6F DHC

LUCILLE H PIPKIN TRUSTSTUART SHANOR & HOWARD P O BOX 1174

ROSWELL, NM 882021174

LUCILLE H PIPKIN TRUSTSTUART SHANOR & HOWARD P O BOX 1174 ROSWELL, NM 882021174

PIPKIN, PO 6F DHC

LUCILLE H PIPKIN TRUSTSTUART SHANOR & HOWARD P O BOX 1174

ROSWELL, NM 882021174

MMS XTO FEDERAL

C/O XTO ENERGY INC

PIPKIN, PO SE DHC

MMS XTO FEDERAL C/O XTO ENERGY INC \$10 HOUSTON STREET FORT WORTH, TX 761026298 MMS XTO FEDERAL C/O XTO ENERGY INC \$10 HOUSTON STREET FORT WORTH, TX 761026298

PIPKIN, PO OF DHC

\$10 HOUSTON STREET FORT WORTH, TX 761026298

PIPKIN, FO 6F DHC

30

94,

Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

| 1/1 | prie 2004) | | | AND MANAGEM | | | | Expire | s March 31, 2007 | | | |
|-------------|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | BUREA | AU OF L | AND MANAGEM | ENI | | | 5. Lease Serial | 5. Lease Serial No. | | | |
| | 5 | SUNDRY NO | TICES A | AND REPORTS | ON WELLS | | | NMSF077875 | | | | |
| | Do no abando | ot use this fo oned well. U | rm for p se Form | roposals to dril 3160-3 (APD) fo | or to re-enter or such propos | an als. | | 6. If Indian, Allo | ottee or Tribe Name | | | |
| | SUBMI | T IN TRIPLIC | CATE - C | Other instruction | s on reverse s | ide | | 7. If Unit or CA | /Agreement, Name and/or No | | | |
| | Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Name of Operator | l Other | | | | | | 8. Well Name an | | | | |
| 2. | • | | | | | | | | | | | |
| la. | XTO Energy Inc. Address | | | | 3b. Phone No. | include area | code) | 9. API Well No. | | | | |
| , u, | 2700 Parmington Av | Blda K | Sto 1 | Farmington. | | 505-32 | • | 30-045-3344 | ool, or Exploratory Area | | | |
| 4. | Location of Well (Footage, S | | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | BASIN DAKOT | | | | |
| | 2330' FNL & 1740' 1 | | 8-T27N- | - | | | | BASIN MANCO | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 11. County or F | arish, State | | | |
| | | | | | | | | SAN JUAN | NM NM | | | |
| | 12. CHE | CK APPROP | RIATE | BOX(ES) TO IN | DICATE NATU | RE OF N | OTICE, REI | PORT, OR OTH | ER DATA | | | |
| | TYPE OF SUBI | MISSION | | | | TYPE | OF ACTION | ٧ | | | | |
| | X Notice of Inter | п ' | | Acidize After Casing | Deepen Fracture | Treat | Production Reclamate | on (Start/Resume) | Water Shut-Off Well Integrity | | | |
| | Subsequent Re | port | | Casing Repair | New Con | | Recompl | 7 | X Other DOWNHOLE | | | |
| | Final Abandon | ment Notice | | Change Plans | Plug and | | | _ | 3.FOUMMO | | | |
| | | | [| Convert to Inject | ion Plug Baci | k . | Water Di | sposal - | M | | | |
| 3. | If the proposal is to deep Attach the Bond under w following completion of t | en directionally on thich the work when the involved opered. Final Abando | r recomple rill be perfeations. If onment No | ete horizontally, give ormed or provide the the operation results offices shall be filed o | subsurface location Bond No. on file in a multiple comp | s and measur with BLM/B letion or reco | red and true vo IA. Required ompletion in a | ertical depths of all subsequent reports new interval, a For | pproximate duration thereof pertinent markers and zones, shall be filed within 30 days m 3160-4 shall be filed once pleted, and the operator has | | | |
| | XTO Energy Inc. 1 | proposes to | downbo | le commingle p | production fr | con the E | Basin Dako | xta (71599) am | nd the Wildcat | | | |
| | Basin Mancos (97) | 232) upom o | ompleti | on of drilling | y. Allocatio | ons are h | sesed upon | a 9-section | EUR & | | | |
| | calculated as fol | llows: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basin Dakota: | Water: | 96% | 011: 72 | k Gas: | 85% | | | | | | |
| | Basin Mancos: | Water: | 4% | Oil: 28 | k Gas: | 15% | | | | | | |

Ownership in this well's pools was diverse & owners were notified via certified, return receipt on July 30, 2007. Downhole commingling will offer an economical method of production while protecting against reservoir damage, waste of reserves & protection of correlative rights. The NMOCD has been notified of our intent to DMC this well via submittal of Form C-103 and Cl07A to Santa Fe on July 30, 2007.

| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed Types) HOLLY G. PERKINS | Title | REGULATORY COMPLIANCE TECH |
|---|-----------|----------------------------|
| Holly C. Kerkins | Date ' | 7/30/2007 |
| () THIS SPACE FOR FEDERA | AL OR ST | TATE OFFICE USE |
| Approved by | Title | Date |
| Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warran certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject k which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. | or Office | e |

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.